
ALAMEDACOUNTY I

HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, AgencY oirector

/ / -  ) oo

ENVIRONMENTAL TH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL
1131 Harbor BaY Parkway
Alam€da, CA 94502-652
(510) 567-6700
FAX (sr0) 337-9335

Suite 250

December 6, 2000

Ken Tran
358 El Camino Del Mar
San Francisco, CA 94121

Dear Mr. Tran:

Subject: F. G. Gasoline,3314 SanPabloAve', Oakland' CA 94608;

stid 810

..Workolan to Conduct Soil and Groundwater Investigation ' dated June 27, 2000 by

A;;il;;;t t."tewed. The workplan is acceptable with the following changes:

Files

1) Drill soil borings under each dispenser island A review ofthe file did not indicate

samples had beenlollected under the dispenser islands l , ., ,--^- zL^++L^ "^ir Ln
;ffi1ii-;iiffi;;--;rti gr*oa*"t..i*ieached. The workplan states that the. soil b

;;;rii'l.d ;;;#a Jeptrior rs feet below surface gtade' The depth to groundwater

deeper than 15 feet below surface grade.

Ifyou have any questions' please call me at (5i0) 567'6746 '

Sincerely,

>-$a 
^>+-t\l--^]"

DonHwang n
Hazardous Materials SPecialist v

A-'"
C: James Gribi, GRIBI Associates, 1350 Hayes St., Suite C-14, Benici4 CA 945
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IrdrlP,rq Aa 5ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES
dcErucv

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certifled UalI t Z 33O 741 297 ENVIBONMENTAL H TH SERVICES
E NVIR O N I\,1E NTA L PRO
I131 Harbof Bay Parkway
Alameda. CA 94502-6577
(5101  567 -6700
(510) 337-9432

December 10, 1999

Ken Tran
358 El Camino Del Mar
San Francisco, CA 94121

Re: F. G. Gasoline, 3314 San Pablo Ave., Oakland, CA 94608;
Stid 810

Dear Mr. Tran:

A letter sent to you dated Novem ber 22, l999stated that although a workplan to dd]ineate
the extent of soil and grbundwater contamination at the site is required from you, wf
were willing in the interim to accept a workplan to dojust the soil excavation and
disposal (source removal). The workplan for soil excavation and disposal only was {o
have been submitted within two weeks. Since we have not received such a workplait
from you, nor heard from you, a workplan to delineate the extent of soil and groundlttiater
contamination at the site as well soil excavation and disposal is required ftom you Within
30 days.

Ifyou have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6746.

Sincerely,
\ ( \

/5-\ K-=-r1*
Don Hwang 7
Hazardous Materials Specialist '

C: Tracy Powell, Subzurface Environmental Corp., 1?9&18ft St., Suite C,
San Francisco, CA 94107
L'
Files
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4tuqC#" cc5ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Direcror

4f

November 22, 1999

Ken Tran
358 El Camino Del Mar
San Francisco, CA 94121

Re: F. G. Gasoline, 3314 San pablo Ave., Oakland, CA 94608;
Srid 810

Dear Mr. Tran:

Your facsimile ofOctober 19, 1999 which included a proposal by Subsurface
Environmental Corp. for soil excavation and disposal, does not satisfy the req
for a workplan to delineate the extent of,soil and groundwater contamination at

l) The document submitted is not a workplan but a proposal. A copy of
Board Staff Recommendations for preliminary Evaluation and Investigation
Underground Tank Sites, Appendix A ' was sent to you with the
dated February 19, 1999 to be used as a guide for producing a workplan. you
al-s9 n1e!9usly notified in my correspondence bf'Ap nl 2z,lggg, tt at you.
ofApril 20, 1999 was a proposal and not a workplan. The proposal.lacks
descripions ofthe procedures that will be used.
a) Scope ofWork: item 9: Lacks details ofsoil sampling procedures, soil

strata encountered, locations ofthe confirmatory samples, analyses for
b) Scope ofWork: item l0: Lacks estimate ofamounr oisoil to be excavated

sample may not be sufficient).
2) The document omitted a plan for determining the extent of groundwaGr

contamination at the site. Only a proposal for the removal ofcontaminated
confirmatory sampling was provided.

Although a workplan to delineate the extent ofsoil and groundwater contaminatir
site is required from you, we can accept a workplan to do just the soil excava.tion
disposal initially (source removal). A workplan for soil excavation and disposal
would be required within two weeks. Upon completion of the soil excavation, a
workplan to delineate tle extent ofsoil and groundwater conlamination at the site
and groundwater investigation) will be due 30 days later.

Doltbl

ENVIFONMENTHEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMETITAL
113I Harbor Bay
Alameda, CA
(510) 567-6700
(510) 337-9432
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If a workplan is not submitted, then your case will be referred to the Alameda Cofnty
District Attomey's Office. This letter oonstitutes a formal request for technical reforts
pursuant to California Water Code Seclion 13267(b) and Heolth and Safety Code Section
25299.37 and 25299.7 . You are further advised rbat failure to comply may subjed you to
penalties ofup to $5000 per day.

If you have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6746.

Sincerely,

>\\ h-*,=o-_r-*
DonHwang f
Hazardous Materials Specialist

Tracy Powell, Subsurface Environmental Corp., 179618* St., Suite C,
San Francisco, CA 94107

Files
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Asenry Dkector

October l, 1999

Ken Tran
358 El Camino Del Mar
San Francisco, CA g4t2l

FINAL NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Re: 
['fbf;*tt"o 

3314 San pabto Ave., oakland, CA e460s;

Dear Mr. Tran:

As of this date, our office sf ill has not received a workplan ltom you. We have rgc€ived acopy of your fax to subsurface Environmentat co.p. ti"**irr *ui, *other 30 dayb for aworkplan to delineate the exrent of soil .nd ;;;;d'#; contamination at the site from
6"#"fl* 

*", your case will be refened tJth" af"r".O" 6"rrty District Attomoy,s

This letter constitutes a formar request_ for technicar reports pursuant to carifornia watercode section riz67(b\ and Hearth and.s.f*tc#'#; onzszgg.sT an,25299.?. youare further advised thai fairure to .mpry ma! *u.i..Iy""? p*"rties of up to $5Q00 perday.

Ifyou have any questions, please call me at (510) 567_6746.

Sincerely,

>-*\ l$".*^__"
Don Hwang /
H:rzardous Materials Specialist v

c: 
$ffi?tr"ffitf!1rig".u,"ronmenratcorp., r7e6 rsmsr., suitec,

files

ArY*Ar#l
fla$/r3

ENVIRONMENTAL HEAL SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite
Alameda, CA 94502-e577
(510) 567-6700
{510) 337-9335 (FAX)
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HEAIJH EAHE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAViIJ J. KEARS, Agency Director

CERTIFIED I4AILER # P 368 729 458

Fo t"
ENVIBONMENTAL HEALTH
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
(510) 337-9335 {FAX)

September l, 1999

Ken Tran
358 El Camino Del Mar
San Francisco, CA 94121

2 nd NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Re: F. G. Gasoline, 3314 San Pablo Ave., Oakland, CA 94608;
Stid 810

Dear Mr. Tran:

As mentioned in our telephone conversation today, I still have not received a workplap
from you. You stated that you had authorized your consultant, "Subsurface" to prepafe
the workplan for you. However, when I last spoke to Tracy Powell of "Subsurface
Environmental" on August 20, 1999, he indicated that a proposal for a workplan had been
submitted to you but they have not received a reply from you. A workplan to delineafe
the extent of soil and groundwater contamination at the site is expected within 30 dayp
from you.

This letter constitutes a formal request for technical reports pursuant to California W{ter
Code Section 13267(b) and Health and Safety Code Section 25299.37 and25299.7.
Failure to comply with the request will result in referral of this case to the Alameda
County District Attorney's Office. You are further advised that failure to comply may
subject you to penalties ofup to $5000 per day.

If you have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6746.

Sincerely,

r>-\ #--1r-l__..
DonHwans /
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: The City of Oakland Fire Services, 1603 Martin Luther King Fire Station 1,
Oakland CA 94612
l . r ,
files



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVT

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, r,sency oirector

certifLed !4ai1 # P 368 729 430
ENVIRONMENTAL
1i31 Harbor Bay Parkway,
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567.6700
(510) 337-9335 (FAX)

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

June ll, 1999

Ken Tran
5700 - 3"r St. #100
San Francisco, CA 94124

Dear Mr. Tran:

Re: F. G- Gasoling 3314 San Pablo Ave., Oakland, CA 9460g;
Stid 810

message that the call couldn't be answered at this time. The last few

groundwater contamination at the site ii expected within 30 days from you.

subject you to penalties ofup to $5000 per tank per day.

Ifyou have any questions, please call me at (510) 567.f746.

Sincerely, n

>*l$^ fi€".*r-*,u
DonHwang U
Flazardous Materials Specialist

I
cEs

SEFVICES

I'm writing you because when I dialed your telephone number, I was notified
telephone.number had changed. When I dialed your new telephone number, I

your
eoa

andwhich I had with yoq you indicated that you had received a proposal for a worl
that you were awaiting additional proposals. you atso mentioned that the other
consulting companies warfed copies of tle tank closure report to review in ondet to wrire
up a proposal for a workplan. Yor, said that you would try to obtain the repon frgm the
contractor who was involved with the removal of the tank. To date, I stili have hot
received a workplan from you. A workplan to delineate the extent of soil and

This letter constitutes a formal request for technical reports pursuart to californi[ water
Code Secfion 13267(b) andHealth and SafetyCode SecrionZ5Z99.37 and,}SZ}{J.
Failure to comply with the request witl result in referral of this case to the Alamdda
county District Attomey's offrce. You are further advised that failure to compl$ may
6 ' , L : ^ *  . . ^ , ,  . ^  -  ^ - - l 2 t  -  -

C: files



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SEFVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIBONMENIAL
ENVIFON[/ENTAL
1131 Harbor Bay
Alameda, CA
(sr0) 567-5700
FAX (510) s37-9335

May 21,1999

Ken Tran
5700 - 3d St. #100
San Francisco, CA 94124

Re: F. G- Gasoline, 3314 San Pablo Ave., Oakland, CA 94608;
Stid 810

Dear Mi. Tran:

LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION AND PARTICIPATION

action is required, and 4) a local agency intention to issue a closure letter.

This letter is to inform you ofnew legislative requirements pertaining to cteanup
closure of sites where an unautlorized release ofhazardous substance, includiag
petroleuq has occurred from an underground storage tank (UST). Section 252fr
of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code requires the primary or active responsible
notiff all current record owners of fee title to the sit€ of: l)a site cleanup propos
site closure proposal, 3) a local agency intention to make a determination ihaf no

l s(a)

2)a
to

For purposes of implementing these sections, you have been identified as the primhry or
active responsif,le party. Please.pmvide to this agency, within twenty (20) cjend{r days
of receipt ofthis notice, a complete mailing list ofall current record owners offee title to
the site. You may use the enclosed *list of hndowners" form (sarnple letter Z) as d
template to comply with ttris requirement. If the list of current record owners of fde title
to the site changes, you must notify the tocal agency of the change within 20 odrtf,t*
days fom when you are notified ofthe change.

25297 .15(b) requires the local agency to take all reasonable steps to accommodatq
responsible landowners' participation in the cleanup or site cloiure process and to
consider their input and recommendations.

If you are the sole landowner, please indicate that on the landowner list form. The
following notice requirements do not apply to responsible parties who are the sole
landowner for the site.
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency oirector €+

stid 810

Your letter ofApril 20, 1999 which included tle proposal for subsurfac€ ifiv€stig{tiCIn
work was reviewed. The prooedure is to submit a workplan for appmval. Please {ote that
what you included with your letter was a proposal and not a workplan. Acceptan{e of the
proposal will allow a workptan to be written.

ENVIRONMENIAL
1131 Harbor Bay
Alameda, OA
(510) s67-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

Aptil2?, 1999

Ken Tran
5700 - 3od St. #100
SanFrancisco, CA 94124

Dear Mr. Tran:

Re: F. G. Gasoling 3314 San Pablo Ave., Oakland, CA 94608;

Items for consideraiion regarding this proposal:

The proposal was dated May 16, 1996 which rnay make it invalid.

I am looking forward to receiving your workplan for review
ofthis letter.

Ifyou have any questiong please call me at (510) 567-6746.

Sincerelv.- -  s \  -
>=\ qf-"'=-^..o

DonHwang /
Ilazardous Materials Specialist

C: Stanley Klemetsoq SEMCO/HK2, Inc., l75l Leslie St., San lvlateo, CA
files

R0+ t3l
ENVIHONMENTAL fH SERVICES

(LQP}

q4402

1)
2)

3)
4)

Soil and groundwater sarnples also need to be analyzed for methyl- tert-butyl Fther
MIBE).
Rationale for the number and locations ofthe borings.
The site safety plan need not be submitted.

within 30 davs sfthp date



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES €+AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agen€y Direcror Ro+ l3l
ENVIRONMENTAL H TH SERVICES
ENVIRONMEMIAL (LoP)
1131 Ha$or Bay Pa*way,
Alarneda, CA 945024577
(5r0) 567$700
FAX {510) 337.S335

250

February 19, f999

NgulEn Nalrl
do Ken Tmn
5?00 - 3d sr
San Francisco, CA 94124

Dear Mr. Nam:

F. G. Gasolire. 3314 Saf Pablo Ave., Oauan4 CA 94608;
stid 810

The "Leaking Und$ground Storage Tank Oversiie Program" file for the nrbject site lvus rsrriew€d A
soil ad u€ter iru/estigatiotr is rEquil€d fue to the conbnimnts frund tu the grab wer€r sarrple cotl€4ted
from the excavation wkre the uoduground sbrage tsnts were ref,oved olr lvlmrh l, 1996. To€l
Petroleum Hy{trodrtms as Gasolire (ITtt€), bonzene, tolu€ne, ettyl benzeoc ed xylile (BTEX) ws€
det€ct€d at 46 mg/I.+ 44o 'ft9lL, 5N WlL,250 u€il4 ad 650 ug/L, respectively.

neose prorme a w6drylm for the additional rork r€quircd to d€lhe€tE the extslt d soil aod go{tnd$ta1€r
contemiftitim Nt the site. The wodSm i8 d$ within 60 dsys of the dm of this leter. Enalo6€d is A oopy
of *Tri-R€gionat Bomd SafiRecoomcndations fu Preliminary Evaluation f,d l$i€stiSatim of
Undorgrouid Tek Sit€s, Appcndix A" to be used ae a guide ftr produciag tts sro,*ph[ Additidrlh- soil
and groundud€r sanpl€s rc€d to bo aoatE€d fm ndhyl' tut+utyl €tl€r GvffBE).
Please be adviscd tlai this is a fornal rcquc$ for technical r@il8 pu$ant to Titla 23' CCR,
2724c). Any er$€osiotrs of tho *aEd doadineq or modificatios pf the rcquir€d hdc6' must be
in writing by this agency.

For your hformation, the brochure "Und€rgroud Storage Tank Cl€aory Funfl, is encloeed.

If you lrave any questionq ploase call ne at (51015674746.

Si@ely,

>e'5=^
Don Hwang
Hazardods lvlat€rials Specialist

C: files
Enclodue
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AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Asency Dneaor

May 22, 7996

Mr. Nguyen Nam & Mr. Ken Tran
5700 Third Street
San Franciscor California 94L24

RE: $Iork Plarr for Subeurface fnveEtLgation (SIXD# I
F.G. Gaeoline - 3314 gan Pablo "Ave4ue, OakLand, CA 94

Dear Mr.  Nam & Mr. Tran:

This of f ice has completed the'review of the Work Plan for
Subsurface Invest igat ion, dated May L3, 1996, prepared anq
submitted by SEMCO/HK?, I- c. for the above referenced sitd.

The work plan which includes advancement of eight borings to
determine the vertical and lateral extent of petroleum
hydrocarbon contami.natsion a! tshe site is acceptable provi4ed the
following items are addressed:

1) At a minimum, one soil sample from lhe boring must be
collected at the soiJ- / water for laboratory analyses,

2) Methyl tertiary butyl ether (MTBE) must be included aE Larget
analyte for both soil and groundrdaLer samples in addition to
TPH gasol ine, TPH dieseL and BTEX.

3) Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PNAs) mugt be analyzed in
both soil and groundwater samples if TPH diesel is present.

4) Grab water samples muEt be ccllected from the borings.

P1ease notify me a! leas! 72 hours in advance of any fiel@ work
a t  t he  s i t e .

rf you have any guestions concerning this letter, please call me
a t  (510  )  567  -6780  .

Qi  nna rc  l  r r

0 
' 

t--t ,/,/61 y'l-%ri
Susan L. Huqo
Senior Hazaidous Mater ials Special isL

c: Mee I-,ing Tung. Director. EnvironmentaL Health
Gordon Coleman, actj-ng Chief, Environmental ProLection
Kevj.n Graves, San Francisco Bay RWQCB
Stanley Klemetson, SEMCO/HK2, Inc. ,  I74L ]- ,es1ie Street

San Mateo, Cal i fornia 94402

ALAMEDACOUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICE

. Alameda countY
Environmental lleal
1131 llarbor BaY P
ALaneda CA 94502-65
(  510 )  s67-6700 FAX(

Ro# l3l
cc4580

Services
, ,  #250
7
10  l337-e335

0)
0s

/  f i l es



:DACOUNfi .
rH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ALAMEDA
HEALTH

Ro te
Director

CERTIFIED MAILER #P 418 724 620

July 22 , 1-99 3

Nam Nquyen
5700 Eh i rd  s t . .
San Francisco, cA 94124

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant

DEPAFITMENT OF
Hazardous Materials Division
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200
oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271 -4320

ENTAL HEALIH

NOTICS OF I.EGAI., OBI,ISATTOI{

Re: Uirderground Etorage TalkE at 331,1 gaD Pablo Ave. '
oahlard, cA 9{5O8

Dear Mr. Nguygen:

our records indicate that there are four underground tanks at the
above facitity. In accordance with the california Code of
Regulat ions (ccR), Tit le 23, Division 3, Chapter 16 Underground
Tank Regrulations. you are reguired to perform one of the following
actions:

1. Subnlt a tank cloEure ptaD to th13 Departnent aa requireal
by Art lcls ?r 8eatiotr 2670, or

2. Apply for a pemit as requirei l  by art lcle 10, 8€ction 2710.

Please Notlfy tbis Departnent wLthin 10 days of your intertiors.

Please note that the California tlealth and Safety code section
25299 (a, states that the operator or owner of an underqround
storafe tank is liable for a civil penalty of not less than five
hundred dollars or more than five thousand dollars per day per
violatlon for failure to obtaLn a pernit, or failing to properly
close an underground storage tank, as required by section 2529a.

To obtain the neceEsary instructions and/or any
of f i ce  a t  (5L0)  27L-432o.

Slncerely,

forms, contact this

&^,) F C.h--
Brian P. ol iva, REHS, REA
Hazardous Materials Special ist

c: Gil Jensen, Alameda County Distrlct Attorney, Consuner
Environnental Protection Division

oakland Fire Dept.

and

(Nov)



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

. AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Rot3l
RAFAT A. SHAHID, Agency Director

Hazardous Materials Division
80 Swan Way, Rm. ?OO
Oakland, CA 94621
(51O) 271-4320

february 25, 1993

Nam Nguuen
57OO Thlrd st .
san Francisco, cA 9412 4

Rer FIVE.YEIR PENUITA FO8' OPERAIION OF SOUB
UaDERGnOBnIT ATORIGE mlffig (IIATrsl nT

3311 8an Pablo tve., oarlanal cja, 9i1608

According to our records the above mentioned facility haE not
received a.five-year pemit to operate USTrs. PLeas€ comp].ete
the following itemB marked below and return them to me rrithin 30
days. The iexample plans enclosed should be used.only a6
guidplines and may not meet your requirementE under Title 23.

-Y,,T. Conplete UST PERMfT FORI{ A - one per facility. (enclosed)
-t/ 2. Conplete UST PERIIIIT FORM B - one per tank. (encloeed)

3. Conplete UST PERMIT FORM C - one per tank if inforraation
is aval lable.

u/ (encl.osed)
a-,/4. A written tank nonitoring plan. (encl.osed)
. l /  5. Resulta of precision tank te6t(s) ( ini t ial  and annual).
H F. Results of precision pipellne leak detector tests (initial

-, /  ,  and annual).
An accurate and cornplete plot plan. (enclosed)

# 8. A written spilL responEe plan. (enclosed)

Please feeL f to
contact Brian P.
vithlch may arise
procees.

sincerely,

Oliva at  51
in completing

/27].-4320 if you have any
the nandatory five year

guestions
permit

fr,,* r 0/,*-
Brian P. Oliva, 

'REHS 
T REA

Hazardous lilaterials Speciali6t

cc:  Ed Horfel l / f i les

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIBONMENTAL HEALTH
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH

€ *

:DACOUNry O
rH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agsncy Director

December 28, ]-992

Nam Nguyen
3  314  San  PabLo  Ave . ,
Oakland, CA 94 608

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Division
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200
Oakland, CA 94821
(51 O) 271-r132O

Accordling to our recorals the above mentl.onsal faoiuty bas not
19ce!v9g a_ five-year pernit to operate ltgTr s. pleasi conplet€
the f,ollowing itens narked below and return tbeE to ne rllhln go
dayE. _trhe exarnpl e plana enclosgal shouldl be uaed only ag
guidelines and tsay not rneet your reguLrements unaer iltle 2g.

e7l. Complete UgT PEn}III f,OR!{ A - one per facllity. (eualoaed)
5 2. Conplete gST pERt{IT FOR!,! B - oue per tank. (eDclosed)
-- 3. eonplet€ usT pEaI{IT FORU C - one per tantc if infonnatl.on is
,,/ available. (enctoeed)

->4. A lrr i t tel  tank tnoDltoring plan. (etclosedl)
- /4. ReEuIts of precisior tanh test(s) ( inl t lal  and annuall  .-r  6. Rasults of precislon plpel lne leak deteator test8 ( lni t lal
../ and arrual ) .ny' . An accurate anil compLete pl.ot p1an. (en6Loeed,

-r 8. A writ ten spi l l  response plan. (6[c1oEeltt

R o ! FTVE.YBAR PERI{ITA FOR OPERJtrTIOil OE T'OSR
UI{DERGROUND SEORAGE TANKA (UETISI AT

331{  gan  Pab lo f  CA 9 {608

PleaEe feel free to
contaat Brian P.,Oliva at 5LO/27L-4320 i f ,  you have any guestl .oas
nhich nay
[rtocegs.

Sincerel.y,

arise in conpletLng the mandlatory eive year-pirnlt

6r'*tfl dL
Brl"an P. Ol lva
Hazardloua Mater ials Speoial ist

Ecr Gil ,tensen, Alamedla County District Attorney i
Raf,at thahid, Assistant Agency Dl.rector, l,lanEda County

Departnent of EnvLronnentaL trealth
ECI Holrell/fi1es
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AI3ft{EDACOUNTY
HEALTH CABE SENNflGES

AGENCY

I

DAVID J. KIEARq AgEnay Dirgcbr

AugiuEt 30, 1990

Nan Hguyen
5700 - 3rd 6t.
San FranciBco, CA 94124

Re! 3314 San Pablo .[ve., Oakland

Fo.rar
DEPAftTT'EI{T Of
FLzsrdoi|a Msrhlg
80&fqtWly,Bttr
@tdsr.l, CA 046E1
{415}

lollrcE oF wolJlrroil

Dear Uf,. Hguyen:

Our reeords indicate that there are underground tank(6)
at the above facility. Iou have not reeponded to tso t
notLces regarding these tankg.

fn accordanee rith the Callf,ornia Code of RegrulatLons, l!
Chapter 3, subchapter 16 Underg:round Tank Re€ul.atLons yo
perform one of the f,oLlonlnE actions:

1. Subsit a tanlc sloEure lrlan to thlE Department a6
Artiel.e '1 

, 2670, at
2, Apply for a pe:mlt as required by Artict€ Lo, 27

You are directed to notify thiB Departnent withln 1O da
lntenttons and to obtain the nEcEgsary instructLonE and

Code - statee that any operator or orrner of an underground
Is liable for a civl.l, penalty of not less than flvi bund
or bor€ than five thousand dollare per day for failur€
pernLt, or failLng to properly closl an under.ground st
requJ.red by eectlon ?5t98.

ff _you have any questlons concerning thiE natter, pleacc
of f i ce  a t  2?1-4320.

SJ.neerely.

e  23 ,
uuFt

of your
ruE.

Pleaae note that section 25A99 of th€ Callfornla Healtlr gafsty
rage tank
dollare

obtain a
tan}, as

D"""-tr\J&
Thonas F. p€acock, senior HUs
Haaardous lfaterials Division

TFF: tftr)

cc: Gil Jensen, Alamsda County OlEtrist Attorney,
Envlronnental protectlon Agensy

I€6ter Feld$an, RIIQCB


